
 

 

Appendix 1 
Glasgow’s Holiday Programme 2025/2026 
Funding Recommendations 
 

Organisation 
Sector 

Delivery 

Total Funding 
Requested 
2025/2026 

Funding 
Recommended 
Summer 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 
October 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 

Spring 2026 

Total Funding 
Recommended 

2025/26 

Achieve More Scotland Citywide £99,998 £64,654 £12,403 £22,941 £99,998 

Baltic Street Adventure 
Playground 

Citywide £81,973 £55,657 £8,911 £17,405 £81,973 

FARE Scotland LTD Citywide £93,181 £68,428 £8,183 £16,570 £93,181 

PEEK - POSSIBILITIES 
FOR EACH AND EVERY 
KID LTD 

Citywide £101,293 £68,019 £11,695 £20,286 £100,000 

The Gladiator Programme 
Ltd 

Citywide £73,302 £51,146 £7,330 £13,230 £71,706 

Bluevale Community Club North East £43,932 £30,291 £3,252 £10,389 £43,932 

Church House, Bridgeton 
[SCIO] 

North East £14,106 £11,651 £0 £2,455 £14,106 

Connect Community Trust North East £18,622 £12,831 £2,172 £3,619 £18,622 

Cranhill Development Trust North East £45,494 £29,996 £5,154 £10,344 £45,494 

Drumchapel United Football 
Club 

North East £17,655 £6,682 £3,364 £4,216 £14,262 



 

 

Organisation 
Sector 

Delivery 

Total Funding 
Requested 
2025/2026 

Funding 
Recommended 
Summer 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 
October 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 

Spring 2026 

Total Funding 
Recommended 

2025/26 

Easthall Residents 
Association 

North East £58,516 £39,546 £4,173 £8,353 £52,072 

Fuse Youth Cafe North East £101,429 £56,740 £9,918 £17,370 £84,028 

Glasgow East Arts 
Company Ltd 

North East £55,755 £37,865 £5,723 £11,444 £55,032 

Impact Arts (Projects) 
Limited 

North East £5,803 £5,481 £0 £0 £5,481 

Parkhead Youth Project North East £42,917 £29,782 £4,206 £8,929 £42,917 

Reidvale Adventure Play 
Association Limited 

North East £24,965 £14,043 £3,901 £7,021 £24,965 

Royston Youth Action North East £25,216 £14,967 £2,333 £4,550 £21,850 

Shettleston Community 
Growing Project 

North East £4,456 £2,682 £735 £1,039 £4,456 

St Paul's Youth Forum North East £42,800 £30,415 £3,300 £7,179 £40,894 

The Brunswick Community 
Development Trust 

North East £109,577 £38,214 £6,133 £9,853 £54,200 

The Everlasting Foodbank North East £30,633 £20,971 £3,216 £6,446 £30,633 

The Pavillion (Greater 
Easterhouse) 

North East £56,298 £34,000 £4,926 £8,507 £47,433 



 

 

Organisation 
Sector 

Delivery 

Total Funding 
Requested 
2025/2026 

Funding 
Recommended 
Summer 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 
October 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 

Spring 2026 

Total Funding 
Recommended 

2025/26 

Tollcross YMCA North East £50,016 £31,532 £5,070 £11,418 £48,020 

Tron st Mary's Church North East £3,241 £2,438 £268 £535 £3,241 

Concrete Garden 
North East / 
North West 

£15,996 £10,223 £2,409 £3,364 £15,996 

Lambhill Stables 
North East / 
North West 

£20,535 £14,188 £2,494 £3,693 £20,375 

Partick Thistle Charitable 
Trust 

North East / 
North West 

£95,644 £61,298 £9,989 £17,540 £88,827 

SiMY Community 
Development 

North East / 
North West 

£7,758 £5,388 £809 £1,561 £7,758 

YoMo Young Movers 
North East / 
North West 

£73,959 £47,372 £5,957 £9,898 £63,227 

Young Peoples Futures 
North East / 
North West 

£106,776 £63,955 £13,685 £22,360 £100,000 

Caring Operations Joint 
Action Council (C.O.J.A.C.) 

North East / 
South 

£11,057 £4,655 £751 £1,351 £6,757 

The Saturday Cafe Clubs 
(SCIO) 

North East / 
South 

£41,951 £20,790 £3,465 £6,930 £31,185 

3D Drumchapel North West £14,927 £10,721 £770 £1,214 £12,705 



 

 

Organisation 
Sector 

Delivery 

Total Funding 
Requested 
2025/2026 

Funding 
Recommended 
Summer 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 
October 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 

Spring 2026 

Total Funding 
Recommended 

2025/26 

Buddies Clubs and Services 
(Glasgow West) Ltd 

North West £2,297 £1,451 £302 £544 £2,297 

Drumchapel Baptist Church 
SCIO 

North West £7,266 £3,633 £1,817 £1,816 £7,266 

G20 Youth Project North West £32,525 £23,397 £3,694 £5,434 £32,525 

Linkes (scio) North West £7,551 £3,413 £683 £1,366 £5,462 

North United Communities 
Ltd 

North West £42,526 £28,863 £4,813 £8,850 £42,526 

Queens Cross Housing 
Association 

North West £14,085 £10,799 £0 £3,286 £14,085 

The Hut (SCIO) North West £52,194 £33,185 £5,489 £8,968 £47,642 

The Play Center Glasgow 
C.I.C 

North West £53,072 £25,549 £3,172 £5,543 £34,264 

The Pyramid at Anderston North West £72,922 £48,803 £8,135 £14,684 £71,622 

Carnwadric WIN Project South £6,969 £4,027 £981 £1,961 £6,969 

Crookston Community 
Group 

South £82,836 £50,106 £7,776 £14,250 £72,132 



 

 

Organisation 
Sector 

Delivery 

Total Funding 
Requested 
2025/2026 

Funding 
Recommended 
Summer 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 
October 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 

Spring 2026 

Total Funding 
Recommended 

2025/26 

Govan Youth Information 
Project 

South £55,393 £37,382 £5,954 £12,057 £55,393 

New Gorbals Housing 
Association 

South £108,356 £69,446 £12,227 £18,327 £100,000 

Park Villa Football 
Development 

South £10,980 £3,900 £2,332 £2,629 £8,861 

Quarriers South £5,433 £5,433 £0 £0 £5,433 

Queen's Park Govanhill 
Church 

South £9,990 £4,422 £2,211 £0 £6,633 

Rangers Charity Foundation 
SCIO 

South £22,686 £17,173 £1,670 £3,843 £22,686 

Sistema Scotland South £6,727 £3,772 £755 £1,508 £6,035 

South West Arts and Music 
Project 

South £36,269 £19,617 £3,018 £5,072 £27,707 

Southside Boxing Academy 
and Community Hub CIC 

South £48,440 £22,923 £2,763 £5,447 £31,133 

Southside Housing 
Association 

South £42,204 £23,256 £4,724 £7,877 £35,857 

The Church of Scotland 
Social Care Council 

South £13,674 £9,547 £1,360 £2,720 £13,627 

The Indigo Childcare Group South £48,693 £34,669 £6,201 £6,794 £47,664 



 

 

Organisation 
Sector 

Delivery 

Total Funding 
Requested 
2025/2026 

Funding 
Recommended 
Summer 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 
October 2025 

Funding 
Recommended 

Spring 2026 

Total Funding 
Recommended 

2025/26 

The Jeely Piece Club South £48,869 £33,084 £5,834 £9,951 £48,869 

The Pearce Institute South £25,450 £9,273 £1,656 £3,751 £14,680 

Wing Tsjun Scotland SCIO South £19,995 £6,243 £2,542 £4,994 £13,779 

59 Organisations £2,467,183 £1,529,987 £246,804 £443,682 £2,220,473 

 

Organisations with a reduced award will be given the opportunity to submit a revised application for the amount awarded.  
 


